COUNTY OF EL PASO

HUMAN RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

BETSY C. KELLER
HUMAN RESOURCES DIRECTOR

MEMORANDUM

TO: The Honorable Anthony Cobos &
Members of Commissioners Court
FROM: Betsy C. Keller, Human Resources Director E:IL'Q'—& R T

SUBJECT: Report of Delinquent Statements of Financial I nterest

DATE: July 8, 2008

Please place the following item on the Commissioners’ Court Consent Agendafor Monday, July 14,
2008.

Toreceive a“Delinquent Report” regarding those Statements of Financial Interest filed by
County Department Heads, Elected Officials and all appointed County Board Members as
required by Section 1 X-C of the County’s Code of Ethics.

Thank you.

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER
COUNTY COURTHOUSE -500 E. SAN ANTONIO RM. 302 -EL PASO, TX 79901 - (915) 546-2218 -FAX (915) 546-8126



IX - C. Delinguent Reports!

Within 60 days after the effective date of this code of ethics, and thereafter no
later than July 1 of each year, the County Board of Ethics shall prepare a
delinquent report naming each person subject to this filing requirement who has
not filed the required statement. Such report shall be submitted as an agenda
item to the Commissioners Court at its next regular meeting. Another notice of
the financial disclosure requirements shall be sent to each person who has not
tiled the required statement.

1 El Paso County’s Code of Ethics



CODE OF ETHICS

Statement of Financial Interest Report

2008
ELECTED OFFICIAL OFFICE STATEMENT STATEMENT
DEPARTMENT HEAD DUE DATE STATUS

Anthony Cobos County Judge 3/24/2008 Received
Luis G. Sarinana County Commissioner #1 2/12/2008 Received
Veronica Escobar County Commissioner #2 6/18/2008 Received
Miguel Teran County Commissioner #3 No report
Dan Haggerty County Commissioner #4 4/1/2008 Received
Robert White Constable #1 2/19/2008 Received
Eric D. Gammon Constable #2 Declined
Hector Bernal Constable #3 No report
Pete Melendez Constable #4 Declined to

Participate
Manny Lopez Constable #5 6/27/2008 Received
Alejandro Gamboa Constable #6 4/23/2008 Received
William Burkett Constable #7 Declined
Jose Rodriguez County Attorney 4/30/2008 Received
Delia Briones County Clerk 2/11/2008 Received
Santiago "Jimmy" Apodaca County Sheriff 2/19/2008 Received
Victor Flores County Tax Assessor 2/28/2008 Received
Jaime Esparza District Attorney 6/30/2008 Received
Gilbert Sanchez District Clerk 2/13/2008 Received
Peter Cooper Chief Technology Officer 2/11/2008 Received
Victor Montes Communication Director 6/18/2008 Received
Edward Dion County Auditor 2/20/2008 Received
Javier Chacon Elections Administrator 6/17/2008 Received
Manuel Lucero Facilities Manager-Interm. 2/8/2008 Received
Rosemary Neill Family Services Director 2/25/2008 Received
Betsy Keller Human Resources Director 4/29/2008 Received
Dr. Paul Shrode Medical Examiner 2/12/2008 Received
Clara Hernandez Public Defender 4/30/2008 Received
Piti Vasquez Purchasing Director 2/6/2008 Received
Robert Rivera Road & Bridge Admin. 4/25/2008 Received

ANIMAL SHELTER ADVISORY BOARD

Michelle J. Brown Member 5/2/2008 Received
Nancy Harvey, DVM Member 3/24/2008 Received
Charles Hooten Member 4/4/2008 Received
Loretta Hyde Member 3/25/2008 Received
James (Jim) H. Kluetz Member No report
Janice Nutt Member No report
Patricia Palafox Member 4/2/2008 Received
Vacancy
Vacancy

BCMHC



Alberto Alvarez, Jr.
Diana Barajas
Jaime Barceleau
Florence Fowler
Mary Ann Landon
Norma Olivas

Omar Tovar

Trinidad "Trini" Acevedo
Dani Rene Acosta

Raul (Ruly) Armendariz
Elizabeth Bocanegra-Sida
Yamil Chaheine

Abbylou A. Jones

Miriam (Mimi) Lait
Sandra Moore-Duarte
Vashti Pussman

Sandra M. Reinhardt, Esq.

Benjamin Sanchez
Phyllis Solem
Michael Spurlock
Bertha Tafoya
Wayne Thornton

Elaine M. Barron, M.D.
Yusuf E. Farran, P.E.R.S.
Janet Gildea

Pete Koplos, DVM
Rosemary Neill

Jose O. Rivera

Rafael Adame
Dr. Paula Mitchell
Valerie Sanchez
Susanna Visconti

Ebetuel "Beto" Pallares

EL PASO MISSION TRAIL ZONING & PLANNING COMMISSION FOR SAN ELIZARIO

Guillermo Barajas
Irma Sanchez
Maria Sanchez

Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member

C.ASA.

Member

CHILD WELFARE BOARD

Member
Member
Chairman
Member
Member
Vice-Chair
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Treasurer
Member
Member
Member

CITY/COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH

Chairwoman
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member

CIVIL SERVICE BOARD

Chairman
Member
Member
Member

Member

Member
Member
Member

3/12/2008

3/10/2008
6/18/2008

4/24/2008

3/10/2008
3/25/2008
3/13/2008
4/9/2008

3/12/2008

3/10/2008

3/12/2008
3/14/2008

2/25/2008

3/12/2008

2/11/2008
6/17/2008

E911 ENHANCED COMMUNICATIONS BOARD

6/18/2008

6/25/2008

Received
No report
Received
Received
No report
No report

No report

Received
No report
No report
No report
No report
Received
Received
Received
Received
Received
No report
Received
Received
Received
No report

No report
No report
No report
No report
Received
No report

Received
No report
Received
Received

Received

Received
No report
No report



Vacancy
Vacancy

Katherine Ames
Jose N. Berumen
James DeSantis
Stephen Hambric
Rodolfo Rubio

William Adler
Henry Magallanes
Robert Ostrenga
Nick Sierra

Ray Trevizo

Elizabeth Barron
James Clair

Sofia Larkin
Robert Malone
Carlos Martinez
Kristine Moore
David Nemir

Dr. Gregory Rocha
Carlos Sandoval

Elias Bonilla

Harry S. Hut Brown
Minerva Christine Cheatum
Harry W. Clark

Sharon Cowell

Will E. DeBusk

Prestene Dehrkoop
Daniel Delahaye
Barbara K. Dent

Orlando Flores
Isabel P. Glasgow
William B. Hooten
Nicholas P. Houser
Patricia B. Kiddney
Dennis M. Kulvicki

Kristin Navarro
Lynn Russell Polk
Bernard J. Sargent

EMERGENCY SERVICE DISTRICT #1 BOARD

Treasurer/Secretary
Member

Member

President

Asst. Treasurer

EMERGENCY SERVICE DISTRICT #2 BOARD

Vice President
Secretary
President
Treasurer
Member

ETHICS BOARD

Member
Member
Member
Vice Chair
Member
Chair
Member
Member
Member

HISTORICAL COMMISSION

Member

Member

Member

Member

Member

Markers & Monuments
Sub Committee Chairman
Member

Preservation Sub-Comm.Chr
Heritage Video
Sub-Committee Chairman
Member

Member

Member

Member

Secretary

Passport to Heritage
Sub-Committee Chairman
Member

Awards Sub-Comm. Chair
Chairman

3/24/2008
3/24/2008
3/7/2008
3/24/2008
3/24/2008

4/28/2008
5/13/2008
3/24/2008
4/2/2008
6/17/2008
3/24/2008
3/7/2008
3/11/2008

4/7/2008

3/27/2008

7/2/2008
7/2/2008

6/27/2008
6/24/2008
3/12/2008
3/14/2008
3/12/2008
4/7/2008

3/14/2008

3/10/2008
3/10/2008

Received
Received
Received
Received
Received

No report
No report
No report
No report
No report

Received
Received
Received
Received
Received
Received
Received
Received
No report

Received
No report
Received
No report
Received
Received

Received
Received
Received

Received
No report
Received
No report
Received
Received

No report
Received
Received



Martha Deen Underwood
Gary L. Williams

Dorline O. Wonciar

Treasurer

Heritage Tourism/Brochures
Sub-Committee Chairman
Member

HOSPITAL DISTRICT BOARD

Ron Acton Member
Jesus Arturo Castro-Sandoval, MD Member
James Stephen DeGroat Member
Jose Luna, MD, MBA, DABFP Member
Yolanda Marquez Estrada Member
Pete Parraz Member
Tracy Yellen Member
HOUSING AUTHORITY BOARD
Claudia Andrade Member
Lucia Estrada Member
Carmen Fuentes Member
Antonia Hernandez Member
Mary M. Sparks Member

Cindy Carr
Deborah Ontiveros
Olga Sanchez
Robert Schulz

Joe Fernandez
Mike Freitas
Jesse Gandara
Marisa Marquez
Belen Robles

Ricardo Diaz
Adrianna Rosales
Beatrice Sada
Valerie A. Sanchez

Irene Ramirez

Revised 07/08\08

MHMR BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Member
Member
Member
Member

REVOLVING LOAN BOARD

Member
Member
Member
Member
Member

RISK POOL BOARD
Vice Chair
Member
Member
Member

SHERIFF'S CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION

Member

3/27/2008
3/10/2008

6/24/2008

2/19/2008
2/19/2008
2/19/2008
2/19/2008
2/19/2008
2/19/2008
2/19/2008

6/26/2008

3/20/2008

4/9/2008
4/23/2008

3/10/2008

3/14/2008
3/10/2008

4/4/2008
6/18/2008
6/18/2008
2/11/2008

Received
Received

Received

Received
Received
Received
Received
Received
Received
Received

No report
No report
Received
No report
No report

Received
No report
Received
Received

Received
No report
No report
Received
Received

Received
Received
Received
Received

No report









