

COUNTY OF EL PASO

HUMAN RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

BETSY C. KELLER HUMAN RESOURCES DIRECTOR

MEMORANDUM

TO:

The Honorable Anthony Cobos &

Members of Commissioners' Court

FROM:

Betsy C. Keller, Human Resources Director

s Director Betsy C. Keller

SUBJECT:

Report of Delinquent Statements of Financial Interest

DATE:

July 8, 2008

Please place the following item on the Commissioners' Court **Consent Agenda** for Monday, July 14, 2008.

To receive a "Delinquent Report" regarding those Statements of Financial Interest filed by County Department Heads, Elected Officials and all appointed County Board Members as required by Section IX-C of the County's Code of Ethics.

Thank you.

IX - C. Delinquent Reports¹

Within 60 days after the effective date of this code of ethics, and thereafter no later than July 1 of each year, the County Board of Ethics shall prepare a delinquent report naming each person subject to this filing requirement who has not filed the required statement. Such report shall be submitted as an agenda item to the Commissioners Court at its next regular meeting. Another notice of the financial disclosure requirements shall be sent to each person who has not filed the required statement.

¹ El Paso County's Code of Ethics

CODE OF ETHICS

Statement of Financial Interest Report 2008

ELECTED OFFICIAL DEPARTMENT HEAD	OFFICE	OFFICE STATEMENT DUE DATE			
Anthony Cobos	County Judge 3/24/2008		Received		
Luis G. Sarinana	County Commissioner #1	2/12/2008	Received		
Veronica Escobar	County Commissioner #2	6/18/2008	Received		
Miguel Teran	County Commissioner #3		No report		
Dan Haggerty	County Commissioner #4	4/1/2008	Received		
Robert White	Constable #1	2/19/2008	Received		
Eric D. Gammon	Constable #2		Declined		
Hector Bernal	Constable #3	No report			
Pete Melendez	Constable #4	Declined to			
			Participate		
Manny Lopez	Constable #5	6/27/2008	Received		
Alejandro Gamboa	Constable #6	4/23/2008	Received		
William Burkett	Constable #7		Declined		
Jose Rodriguez	County Attorney	4/30/2008	Received		
Delia Briones	County Clerk	2/11/2008	Received		
Santiago "Jimmy" Apodaca	County Sheriff	2/19/2008	Received		
Victor Flores	County Tax Assessor	2/28/2008	Received		
Jaime Esparza	District Attorney	6/30/2008	Received		
Gilbert Sanchez	District Clerk	2/13/2008	Received		
Peter Cooper	Chief Technology Officer	2/11/2008	Received		
Victor Montes	Communication Director 6/18/2008		Received		
Edward Dion	County Auditor 2/20/2008		Received		
Javier Chacon	Elections Administrator 6/17/2008		Received		
Manuel Lucero	Facilities Manager-Interm. 2/8/2008		Received		
Rosemary Neill	Family Services Director 2/25/2008		Received		
Betsy Keller	Human Resources Director 4/29/2008		Received		
Dr. Paul Shrode	Medical Examiner 2/12/2008		Received		
Clara Hernandez	Public Defender 4/30/2008		Received		
Piti Vasquez	Purchasing Director 2/6/2008		Received		
Robert Rivera	Road & Bridge Admin.	4/25/2008	Received		
ANIMAL SHELTER ADVISORY BOARD					
Michelle J. Brown	Member	5/2/2008	Received		
Nancy Harvey, DVM	Member	3/24/2008	Received		
Charles Hooten	Member	4/4/2008	Received		
Loretta Hyde	Member 3/25/2008		Received		
James (Jim) H. Kluetz	Member 3/25/2006		No report		
Janice Nutt	Member Member		No report		
Patricia Palafox	Member 4/2/2008		Received		
Vacancy					
Vacancy					
-					

Alberto Alvarez, Jr.	Member	3/12/2008	Received		
Diana Barajas	Member	0/12/2000	No report		
Jaime Barceleau	Member	3/10/2008	Received		
Florence Fowler	Member	6/18/2008	Received		
		0/10/2000			
Mary Ann Landon	Member		No report		
Norma Olivas	Member		No report		
	C.A.S.A.				
Omar Tovar	Member		No report		
	CHILD WELFARE BOARD				
Trinidad "Trini" Acevedo	Member	4/24/2008	Received		
Dani Rene Acosta	Member		No report		
Raul (Ruly) Armendariz	Chairman		No report		
Elizabeth Bocanegra-Sida	Member		No report		
Yamil Chaheine	Member		No report		
Abbylou A. Jones	Vice-Chair	3/10/2008	Received		
Miriam (Mimi) Lait	Member	3/25/2008	Received		
Sandra Moore-Duarte	Member	3/13/2008	Received		
Vashti Pussman	Member	4/9/2008	Received		
Sandra M. Reinhardt, Esq.	Member	3/12/2008	Received		
Benjamin Sanchez	Member		No report		
Phyllis Solem	Treasurer	3/10/2008	Received		
Michael Spurlock	Member	3/12/2008	Received		
Bertha Tafoya	Member	3/14/2008	Received		
Wayne Thornton	Member		No report		
CITY/COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH					
Elaine M. Barron, M.D.	Chairwoman		No report		
Yusuf E. Farran, P.E.R.S.	Member		No report		
Janet Gildea	Member		No report		
Pete Koplos, DVM	Member		No report		
Rosemary Neill	Member	2/25/2008	Received		
Jose O. Rivera	Member		No report		
CIVIL SERVICE BOARD					
Rafael Adame	Chairman	3/12/2008	Received		
Dr. Paula Mitchell	Member		No report		
Valerie Sanchez	Member	2/11/2008	Received		
Susanna Visconti	Member	6/17/2008	Received		
E911 ENHANCED COMMUNICATIONS BOARD					
Ebetuel "Beto" Pallares	Member	6/18/2008	Received		
EL PASO MISSION TRAIL ZONING & PLANNING COMMISSION FOR SAN ELIZARIO					
0 '''		0/0=/05==	.		
Guillermo Barajas	Member	6/25/2008	Received		
Irma Sanchez	Member		No report		
Maria Sanchaz	Member		No report		

Member

Maria Sanchez

No report

Lynn Russell Polk

Bernard J. Sargent

EMERGENCY SERVICE DISTRICT #1 BOARD

Katherine Ames	Treasurer/Secretary	3/24/2008	Received		
Jose N. Berumen	Member 3/24/2008		Received		
James DeSantis	Member	3/7/2008	Received		
Stephen Hambric	President 3/24/2008		Received		
Rodolfo Rubio	Asst. Treasurer	3/24/2008	Received		
reduite realie	Access Treadures	0/2 1/2000	110001100		
EMERO	SENCY SERVICE DISTRICT #2 BOA	ARD .			
William Adler	Vice President		No report		
Henry Magallanes	Secretary		No report		
Robert Ostrenga	President		No report		
Nick Sierra	Treasurer		No report		
Ray Trevizo	Member		No report		
	ETHICS BOARD				
	2111100 2071110				
Elizabeth Barron	Member	4/28/2008	Received		
James Clair	Member	5/13/2008	Received		
Sofia Larkin	Member	3/24/2008	Received		
Robert Malone	Vice Chair	4/2/2008	Received		
Carlos Martinez	Member	6/17/2008	Received		
Kristine Moore	Chair	3/24/2008	Received		
David Nemir	Member 3/7/2008		Received		
Dr. Gregory Rocha	Member	3/11/2008	Received		
Carlos Sandoval	Member		No report		
HISTORICAL COMMISSION					
Elias Bonilla	Member	4/7/2008	Received		
Harry S. Hut Brown	Member	0/07/0000	No report		
Minerva Christine Cheatum	Member	3/27/2008	Received		
Harry W. Clark	Member	7/0/0000	No report		
Sharon Cowell	Member	7/2/2008	Received		
Will E. DeBusk	Markers & Monuments Sub Committee Chairman	7/2/2008	Received		
Prestene Dehrkoop	Member	6/27/2008	Received		
Daniel Delahaye	Preservation Sub-Comm.Chr	6/24/2008	Received		
Barbara K. Dent	Heritage Video	3/12/2008	Received		
	Sub-Committee Chairman				
Orlando Flores	Member	3/14/2008	Received		
Isabel P. Glasgow	Member		No report		
William B. Hooten	Member	3/12/2008	Received		
Nicholas P. Houser	Member		No report		
Patricia B. Kiddney	Secretary	4/7/2008	Received		
Dennis M. Kulvicki	Passport to Heritage	3/14/2008	Received		
12 · · · · N	Sub-Committee Chairman				
Kristin Navarro	Member		No report		

Awards Sub-Comm. Chair

Chairman

3/10/2008

3/10/2008

Received

Received

Martha Deen Underwood	Treasurer	3/27/2008	Received			
Gary L. Williams	Heritage Tourism/Brochures	3/10/2008	Received			
•	Sub-Committee Chairman					
Dorline O. Wonciar	Member	6/24/2008	Received			
	HOSPITAL DISTRICT BOARD					
Ron Acton	Member	2/19/2008	Received			
Jesus Arturo Castro-Sandoval, MD	Member	2/19/2008	Received			
James Stephen DeGroat	Member	2/19/2008	Received			
Jose Luna, MD, MBA, DABFP	Member	2/19/2008	Received			
Yolanda Marquez Estrada	Member	2/19/2008	Received			
Pete Parraz	Member	2/19/2008	Received			
Tracy Yellen	Member	2/19/2008	Received			
Tracy Telleri	Member	2/19/2000	received			
	HOUSING AUTHORITY BOARD					
Claudia Andrade	Member		No report			
Lucia Estrada	Member		No report			
Carmen Fuentes	Member	6/26/2008	Received			
Antonia Hernandez	Member	0/20/2000	No report			
Mary M. Sparks	Member		No report			
iviary ivi. Sparks	Member		No report			
	MHMR BOARD OF TRUSTEES					
Cindy Carr	Member	3/20/2008	Received			
Deborah Ontiveros	Member		No report			
Olga Sanchez	Member	4/9/2008	Received			
Robert Schulz	Member	4/23/2008	Received			
REVOLVING LOAN BOARD						
NEVOEVINO ESTANDOTANDO						
Joe Fernandez	Member	3/10/2008	Received			
Mike Freitas	Member		No report			
Jesse Gandara	Member		No report			
Marisa Marquez	Member	3/14/2008	Received			
Belen Robles	Member	3/10/2008	Received			
RISK POOL BOARD						
Ricardo Diaz	Vice Chair	4/4/2008	Received			
Adrianna Rosales	Member	6/18/2008	Received			
Beatrice Sada	Member	6/18/2008	Received			
Valerie A. Sanchez	Member	2/11/2008	Received			
SHERIFF'S CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION						
Irene Ramirez	Member		No report			
HONG NAMINGE	WIGHTIDGI		Mo report			